103227010

ICATION

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

RECORDATION

Nobukazu MURATA

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

OKI ELECTRIC INDUSTRY CO.,

LTD.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

7-12, Toranomon 1-chome

Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

March 27, 2006

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

April 21, 2006

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

March 24, 2006

**CORRESPONDENCE** 

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

**MAE 386** 

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

**TOTAL FEE PAID** 

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X]Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct

and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

April 21, 2006

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: <u>2</u>.

**PATENT** 

04/24/2006 ERYRLEWI 00000026 11408164 REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0641

No. 18-0002 Please charge any further

	ru	7	= /~	U	1	_	~	•
--	----	---	------	---	---	---	---	---

Attorney Reference

AS	SIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	I FOR UNITED	STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS		Nobukazu	MURATA	
hereinafter referred	to collectively	as the assignor	, has invented a	a certain improvement
relating to	MEMORY ARRA	AY CIRCUIT W	VITH TWO-BIT	MEMORY CELLS
instrument; said ap	plication to be	filed in the Unite	ed States Paten	cuted concurrently with the execution of this nt and Trademark Office; nt and Trademark Office on
, aut	horization being	g hereby given	to my attorney	ys, Steven M. Rabin, Robert H. Berdo, Jr
here in parenthese	s (Application 9			reet, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20005, to inser ) the application serial number o
said application wh [ ] said application		filed under the F	Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty on
				of America being designated.
4410 1441505	10 Obi 51 - 1	- 1 - 1 - 0		
AND WHERE	of 7-12 T	ic Industry Co.,	Ltd. ome Minato-ku	ı, Tokyo 105-8460, Japan
hereinafter referre	ed to as the as	signee, is desir	ous of acquiring	ng the entire right, title and interest in and to
said application, in	cluding any an	d all divisions a	and continuation	ns thereof, and in and to said invention and
		y be granted	therefor, include	iding any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations there		that for and in	consideration /	of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and
valuable considera	tion paid by sa	id assignee to s	said assignor, th	he receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
said assignor here	eby assigns, se	ells and transfe	rs to said assign	ignee, and said assignee's successors and
assigns, the full an	d exclusive righ	nt, title and inter	est in and to sa	aid application, including any and all divisions
and continuations t including any and	nereor, and in a	and to said inve	ntion and any ai	and all patents which may be granted therefor hereof; said assignee, and said assignee's
successors and as	signs, to have,	hold, exercise a	and eniov the sa	aid application, including any and all divisions
and continuations	thereof, and th	e said inventio	n and any and	all patents which may be granted therefor
including any and a	all renewals, rei	issues and prol	ongations there	of, with all the rights, powers, privileges and
auvantages in anyv such natents when	wise arising tro	m or appertaini	ng thereto, for a	and during the term or terms of any and al ssues and prolongations thereof, for the use
and benefit of said	l assignee, and	d said assigned	e's successors	and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a
manner as the said	assignor might	t or could have	held and enjoye	ed the same, if this assignment had not been
made.				_
and said as Successors or assis	ssignor nereby ons anv and al	agrees to pend Il acts relation to	orm, upon the re	request of said assignee, or said assignee's or to the asserting of said patents, including
any and all renewal	s, reissues and	prolongations t	thereof.	
AND said as	ssignor authoriz	zes and reques	ts the Commiss	sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
etters Patent on sa	aid application,	and on any and	l all divisions an	nd continuations thereof,
o salu assignee, ar	iu saiu assigne	es successors	and assigns, in	accordance herewith.
EX	ECUTED.	March 2	7	, 2006.
		7707071 ~		, 2006.
VITNESS:			ASSIGNOR:	
			ASSIGNOR:	•
Signature: <u>TAl</u>	< A < HT	ONO	C:1	202
			Signature:	nobukazu Musata
Та	kashi ONO		Name:	Nobukazu MURATA

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 017812 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 04/21/2006